BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Peaceful Valley)	
Service Company Request for an Increase in Water)	File No. WR-2009-0145
Operating Revenues)	Tariff No. YW-2009-0686
In the Matter of the Application of Peaceful Valley)	
Service Company Request for an Increase in Sewer)	File No. SR-2009-0146
Operating Revenues)	Tariff No. YS-2009-0685

NOTICE OF CORRECTION

Issue Date: April 30, 2009

On April 29, 2009, the Commission issued its "Order Approving Company/Staff Disposition Agreements and Approving Tariffs." The first sentence in the first full paragraph on page 2 of that order read:

After discussions with the Commission's Staff ("Staff"), Peaceful Valley and Staff agreed that Peaceful Valley's annualized water system operating revenue should be decreased by \$3,454.00 and its annual sewer system operating revenues should be increased by **\$13,209.00**.

That sentence should have read:

After discussions with the Commission's Staff ("Staff"), Peaceful Valley and Staff agreed that Peaceful Valley's annualized water system operating revenue should be decreased by \$3,454.00 and its annual sewer system operating revenues should be increased by **\$13,219.00**.

The order is accordingly corrected nunc pro tunc.

(SEAL)

BY THE COMMISSION

Colleen M. Dale Secretary

Stearley, Senior Regulatory Law Judge